CHAPTERS AND FEES
HAWAI‘l COUNTY CODE

October 13, 2016

To purchase copies of individual chapters of the Hawai‘i County Code,
please contact the Hawai‘i County Clerk’s Office at (808) 961-8255.

CHAPTER
1

2

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18

TITLE

General Provisions

Administration
Signs
Animals
Building
Businesses
Civil Defense

Dedication of Land

Electrical
Erosion & Sedimentation Control
Affordable Housing
Improvement by Assessment
Minors
General Welfare

Parks & Recreation

Planning (Purchase General Plan from Planning Dept.)

Plumbing

Public Transportation

COST
$1.00

5.00
2.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00



19

20

21

22

23

24

24A

25

25A

26

27

28

29
30

31

52

33

34
35

Real Property Tax
Refuse
Sewers

County Streets
Subdivision
Vehicles & Traffic
Vehicles & Traffic: Traffic Schedules
Zoning
Zoning Annexes
Fire

Flood Control

State Land Use District
Boundary Amendment Procedures

Water Use and Development
Development Agreements

Enterprise Zone Program

Special Improvement Financing By Community

Facilities District

Tax Increment Districts

Public Access

Business Improvement Districts

OTHERS

Council Rules of Procedure

County Charter

5.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

5.00

8.00

8.00

10.00

1.00

2.00

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

2.00

1.00

1.00
2.00

2.00

3.00
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