CHAPTERS AND FEES HAWAI'I COUNTY CODE

To purchase copies of individual chapters of the Hawai'i County Code, please contact the Hawai'i County Clerk's Office at (808) 961-8255.

CHAPTER	TITLE	COST
1	General Provisions	\$1.00
2	Administration	5.00
3	Signs	2.00
4	Animals	1.00
5	Building	8.00
6	Businesses	1.00
7	Civil Defense	1.00
8	Dedication of Land	1.00
9	Electrical	1.00
10	Erosion & Sedimentation Control	1.00
11	Affordable Housing	1.00
12	Improvement by Assessment	2.00
13	Minors	1.00
14	General Welfare	2.00
15	Parks & Recreation	2.00
16	Planning (Purchase General Plan from Planning Dept.)	-
17	Plumbing	2.00
18	Public Transportation	2.00

19	Real Property Tax	5.00
20	Refuse	1.00
21	Sewers	1.00
22	County Streets	1.00
23	Subdivision	2.00
24	Vehicles & Traffic	5.00
24A	Vehicles & Traffic: Traffic Schedules	8.00
25	Zoning	8.00
25A	Zoning Annexes	10.00
26	Fire	1.00
27	Flood Control	2.00
28	State Land Use District Boundary Amendment Procedures	1.00
29	Water Use and Development	1.00
30	Development Agreements	1.00
31	Enterprise Zone Program	1.00
32	Special Improvement Financing By Community Facilities District	2.00
33	Tax Increment Districts	1.00
34	Public Access	1.00
35	Business Improvement Districts	2.00

OTHERS

Council Rules of Procedure	2.00
County Charter	3.00